sheet. The company does not have any unrecognised financial instruments at the year end.

Credit risk

The maximum exposure to credit risk at balance date to recognised financial assets is the carrying amount of those
assets as disclosed in the balance sheet and notes to the financial statements.

There are no material credit risk exposures to any single debtor or group of debtors under financial instruments
entered into by the economic entity.

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk refers to the risk that the value of a financial instrument or cash flows associated with the
instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market interest rates. Interest rate risk arises from the interest bearing
financial assets and liabilities in place subject to variable interest rates, as outlined above.

Sensitivity analysis

The company has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date. This
sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change
in interest rates.

As at 30 June 2018, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in interest rate, with all other variables
remaining constant would be as follows:

2018
$

2017
$

Change in profit/(loss)

Increase in interest rate by 1% 14,131 15,198

Decrease in interest rate by 1% (14,131) (15,198)

Change in equity

Increase in interest rate by 1% 14,131 15,198

Decrease in interest rate by 1% (14,131) (15,198)

2017–18 Annual Report  Rye & District Community Financial Services Limited   45

Directors’ declaration

In accordance with a resolution of the directors of Rye & District Community Financial Services Limited, we state
that:

In the opinion of the directors:

(a) the financial statements and notes of the company are in accordance with the Corporations Act 2001, including:

(i) giving a true and fair view of the company’s financial position as at 30 June 2018 and of its performance for
the financial year ended on that date; and

(ii) complying with Accounting Standards, the Corporations Regulations 2001 and other mandatory professional